for more information visit openpath.com contact us to get started: 1-844-673-6728  |  sales@openpath.com
16 I/O Elevator
Core Series Smart Hub
6-Door Controller
Features Specifications
20ENT-SYS-24V
Core Series Smart Hub
The Openpath Core Series Smart Hub is a modular access
control unit that supports up to six Openpath Smart Readers
and up to 16 elevator floors. The Core Series Smart Hub
features the Access Control Core (OP-ACC), that securely
makes all entry decisions. The Core connects to expansion
boards that include ports for Openpath Smart Readers,
Request to Exit (REX) inputs, and Contact Sensors. The Core
Series Smart Hub uses RS-485 wiring to connect to the Smart
Readers and is powered by a built-in 24VDC power supply.
access control for the modern workplace
Openpath creates smart security solutions for the modern office.
The company’s flagship product, Openpath Access, combines
sleek hardware with an app, enabling employees to enter the
office using their smartphone. Unlike legacy systems, Openpath’s
software is cloud-based, meaning Access easily scales with your
business and seamlessly integrates with platforms like G Suite
and Azure AD.
Openpath’s patented SurePath Mobile technology ensures
reliability and quick entry via Bluetooth, Wi-Fi and LTE. With
encryption at every level and powerful, user-level permissions,
Openpath Access is both more secure and more dynamic than
traditional access control systems. Openpath Access’
streamlined, customizable features make office management
easier than ever.
Openpath Access
•  Internet connectivity to the Openpath access control cloud for
system management and communication
•  Stores all cloud configurations locally in order to remain fully
functional in the event of an Internet outage
•  Uses industry standard RS-485 signaling to communicate with
Openpath readers over CAT 5/6 wiring
•  Plug and play design allows for easy expansion and
customization
•  Includes port interfaces for 4 Relays, 6 Openpath Readers, 4 REX
Sensors, and 4 Contact Sensors
•  2 auxiliary relays and 4 configurable auxiliary input pins provide
extra outputs and allow additional sensors or Wiegand devices
•  EOL monitoring with single or double termination on all REX,
Contact, and Auxiliary inputs supported with user-installed 1k
resistors
•  Openpath 16 I/O Elevator Board provides additional 16 signal
relays and 16 general purpose inputs for elevators or other use
cases
•  Ships with LifeSafety Power enclosure for security and easy wall
mounting
•  Supports wireless configuration via the Openpath Admin App
using Bluetooth
•  Lifetime warranty
•  Operating Voltage: 12-24VDC
•  Operating Current:
 1.75A @ 24VDC (with 6 Openpath Readers)
 0.9A @ 24VDC (with no readers)
•  Door Relays: 4 relays, 5A @ 24VDC (resistive)
•  Auxiliary Relays: 18 relays, 1A @ 24VDC
•  Openpath Readers: Up to 6 Openpath Readers
•  REX and Contact Sensors: 4 REX and 4 contact sensor inputs
with EOL monitoring, nominal 5VDC, 1kohm to each input
•  Auxiliary Inputs: 4 input lines with EOL monitoring
•  General Purpose Inputs: 16, 3V-24VDC
•  Enclosure Size: 14” H, 12” W, 4.5” D (356 x 305 x 114 mm)
•  Weight: Approx 10 lbs (4.5 kg)
•  Operating Temperature: 32° to 122°F (0° to 50°C)
•  Operating Humidity: 5% to 85% relative, non-condensing
•  Communication Ports: 10/100 baseT Ethernet, USB port
•  Backup Battery: Use two 12VDC sealed lead acid (SLA) or gel
cell batteries in series
•  Compliance:  FCC, IC, CE, RCM, UL 294
Please note: Smart Hubs are shipped unassembled
20ENT-SYS-24V
Core Series Smart Hub
for more information visit openpath.com contact us to get started: 1-844-673-6728  |  sales@openpath.com
To AUX OUPUT
of power supply
OP-16EM
USB connectorTo USB connector
on OP-ACC
REA
D
ER 1
12V
A
B
GND
REA
D
ER 2
12V
A
B
GND
GND
+12V -
+24V
ADMIN
BUTTON
RESET
BUTTON
RELAY LEDS
READER
POWER
LEDS
POWER LED
Board-to-board
USB connector
RELAY 16
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 15
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 14
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 13
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 12
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 11
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 10
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 9
N
O C
N
C
RELAY 1 RELAY 2 RELAY 3 RELAY 4 RELAY 5 RELAY 6 RELAY 7 RELAY 8
N
C
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
RELAY LEDS
STATUS LED OVERRIDE
SWITCH
TERMINALS
BOARD ID LED
N
C
N
C
N
C
N
C
N
C
N
C
N
C
N
O
N
O
N
O
N
O
N
O N
O
N
O
N
OC C C C C C C C
GND for
INPUTS
OP-16EM GENERAL
PURPOSE
INPUTS
ELEVATOR
CONTROLLER 2
ELEVATOR
BUTTON
PANEL
BUTTON +
BUTTON –
LIGHT +
LIGHT –
To AUX OUPUT
of power supply
To USB connector
on OP-ACC
To AUX OUPUT
of power supplyADMIN BUTTON POWER LEDSTATUS LED
RELA
Y 1
NO
C
NC
REA
D
ER 112V
A
B
GND
G
N
D
+
12–24V
REX
GND
CONT
PO
RT 1I/O
 1–2
ADMIN BUTTON
POWER LEDS
STATUS LED
USB connector
RELA
Y 3
NO
C
NC
REA
D
ER 312V
A
B
GND
REX
GND
CONT
PO
RT 3 I/O
 5–6
PO
RT
 2
RE
LA
Y
2 NC
C
NO
RE
A
D
ER
 2 12V
A
B
GND
REX
GND
CONT
I/
O
 3
–4
PO
RT
 4
RE
LA
Y
4 NC
C
NO
RE
A
D
ER
 4 12V
A
B
GND
REX
GND
CONT
I/
O
 7
–8
A
UX 1
NO
C
NC
A
UX 2
NO
C
NC
A
UX RELA
Y
AUX1
GND
AUX2
AUX3
GND
AUX4
A
UX
 I/
O
OP-EX-4E
BOARD ID LED
–
+24V FAIL
SECURE
DOOR
STRIKE
DOOR
CONTACT
ORANGE
VIOLET
BLUE
GRAY
REX
NC
NO
C
READER
FAIL SECURE hardware
locks when power is
interrupted
FAIL SAFE hardware
unlocks when power is
interrupted
Please refer to third
party locking hardware
wiring instructions.
* NOTE: If locking
hardware
uses 12V, set the power
supply to 12V. For
24V hardware set
the power supply to
24V. If both voltages
are required, set the
supply to 24V and add
the (optional) B100
12V module.
The Main Output can be switched by the Fire Alarm Interface (FAI).
UP TO 1A @ 12V DC or 1.3A @ 24V DC FOR LOCKING HARDWARE
To POWER IN
of OP-ACC
To POWER IN
of OP-16EM
+
-
24V* FAIL
SAFE MAG
LOCK
MAIN DC
OUTPUT
–
+
A
UX
O
UTPUT
FIRE ALARM
INTERFACE (FAI)
INPUT
24V FPV4 SUPPLY
24V (default) or 12V
–+